Sales volumes and netbacks for Paramount, Apache Canada and Trilogy for the
three months ended March 31, 2017 are as follows:

Paramount
Apache Canada

(1)
Trilogy

(2) Proforma
Sales Volumes
(Boe/d) 16,163 42,196 25,133 83,492

% liquids 47% 26% 38% 34%

Netback ($ millions) 31.7 37.2 44.2 113.1

(1) Sales volumes and netback information provided by Apache Canada. Excludes sales volumes and
netbacks associated with Apache Canada's Midale, House Mountain and Provost properties, which have
either been sold or are in the process of being sold by Apache Canada.

(2) Sales volumes and netback information is from Trilogy's public disclosure documents.

Reserves

Paramount's independent reserves evaluator, McDaniel, updated the Company's reserves evaluation to June 1,
2017. The Company's proved plus probable reserves increased 27 percent to 146 MMBoe compared to 115
MMBoe as of December 31, 2016. The increase in reserves is primarily due to the performance of new wells
brought on production at the Karr property in 2017.

The reserves of Apache Canada and Trilogy have also been evaluated by McDaniel as of June 1, 2017. Estimated
reserves volumes are summarized as follows:

Proved (1)

Paramount (2)
Apache
Canada (3) Trilogy Proforma

Natural Gas (Bcf) 292.0 661.7 347.2 1,300.9
NGLs (MBbl) (4) 33,959 54,968 19,531 108,457
Light and Medium Crude Oil
(MBbl) 771 2,943 15,837 19,551
Total (MBoe) 83,400 168,193 93,238 344,832
See notes below.

Proved Plus Probable (1)

Paramount (2)
Apache
Canada (3) Trilogy Proforma

Natural Gas (Bcf) 530.9 1,124.6 595.3 2,250.7
NGLs (MBbl) (4) 56,798 97,129 40,218 194,145
Light and Medium Crude Oil
(MBbl) 1,098 3,760 25,629 30,487
Total (MBoe) 146,377 288,320 165,059 599,757
(1) Reserves evaluated by McDaniel as of June 1, 2017. Volumes disclosed are working interest reserves

before royalty deductions. Readers are referred to the advisories concerning Oil and Gas Measures and
Definitions in the Advisories section of this news release.

(2) Paramount's reserves volumes exclude probable bitumen reserves related to the Company's oil sands
properties.

(3) Excludes reserves volumes associated with Apache Canada's Midale, House Mountain and Provost
properties, which have either been sold or are in the process of being sold by Apache Canada.

(4) NGLs means ethane, propane, butane, pentanes plus and condensate.

The following table summarizes the net present value of estimated future net revenue before tax of estimated
reserves as at June 1, 2017:

Discounted at 10% (1)(2)

($ millions) Paramount (3)
Apache

Canada (4) Trilogy Proforma
Total Proved 757.9 1,137.7 835.9 2,731.5
Total Probable 435.9 1,006.9 765.2 2,208.0
Total Proved plus Probable 1,193.8 2,144.6 1,601.1 4,939.5

(1) Reserves evaluated by McDaniel as of June 1, 2017. Readers are referred to the advisories concerning Oil
and Gas Measures and Definitions in the Advisories section of this news release.

(2) The estimated net present values of future net revenue disclosed in this document do not represent fair
market value. Revenues and expenditures were calculated based on McDaniel's forecast prices and costs
as of April 1, 2017.

(3) Excludes the Company's oil sands properties.
(4) Excludes Apache Canada's Midale, House Mountain and Provost properties, which have either been sold

or are in the process of being sold by Apache Canada.